Maine Big Pine Gun Club Gun Show

Sponsor: Big Pine Gun Club. Info on the BPGC can be found at www.bigpinegunclub.org Location: Piscataquis County Ice Arena 1049 West Main Street Dover-Foxcroft, ME 04426 Show Dates: 5-6 April, 2025 **Vendor Setup:** April 4, 2025 from 2:00pm – 8:00pm April 5, 2025 from 7:00am – 9:00am Open to the Public: Saturday (5 April) 9:00am – 5:00pm Sunday (6 April) 9:00am – 2:00pm Contact: Keith Harrington by at (207) 521-0320 or bigpinegunshow@yahoo.com **REGISTRATION FORM** Please complete the form below and return along with payment (checks payable to Big Pine Gun Club, Inc.) to BPGC, c/o Gun Show, PO Box 6, Guilford, ME 04443. Please reserve _____tables at \$55.00 per table (After March 15, 2025, the cost per table is \$65.00). Please reserve electrical hookup for an additional cost of \$10.00 (Available to order until April 1, 2025) YES / NO (Circle one) NAME:_____ ADDRESS: TELEPHONE: CELL: LANDLINE: EMAIL: ADDITIONAL ASSISTANT(S) TYPE PRODUCTS YOU WILL BE SELLING: FFL#: _____ In the event LD2238 (the 3-day waiting period) is still in effect at the time of the show: Are you willing to accept transfers from other vendors? YES / NO (Circle one).

If YES, then how much will you charge to do so: <u>\$</u>. NOTE: With the current 3-day waiting period (LC2238), the majority of FFL-licenced vendors are not charging anything for transferring guns to FFL-licensed vendors located closest to the buyers location. (A list of FFL-licensed vendors with location and any transfer fees will be provided upon vendor check-in to allow for transfer coordination amongst vendors).

In the event the 3-day waiting period (LD2238) is no longer in effect at the time of the show, yet LD2224 remai	ins
in effect, which requires national criminal background checks to be conducted on the majority of gun sales	
(refer to the LD2224 for exceptions), and you are a FFL-licensed dealer: Are you willing to conduct national	
criminal background checks for Non-FFL-licensed vendors? YES / NO (Circle one)	

DISCLAIMER: Big Pine Gun Club, Inc., its officers and/or members do not assume liability for damages, injury, disability or death to
yandors their agents, and vigitors acceed by the handling apprecing transporting using or any other present or future act origing from the

If YES, then how much will you charge to do so: \$

vendors, their agents, and visitors caused by the handling, operating, transporting, using or any other present or future act arising from the display of any vendor or their agents or visitors property enroute to, at, or departure from the show grounds. I agree to defend and hold harmless the Big Pine Gun Club, Inc., its officers and/or members from all claims for bodily injury, theft, and/or property damage arising out of show participation. The Big Pine Gun Club, Inc. reserves the right to reject any request for show participation.

SIGNATURE:	DATE:	
-		

^{*}Please review the enclosed gun show info/requirements sheet (to be provided once insurance requirements become known)